
BERMUDA

ROAD SOBRIETY CHECKPOINT (NO. 10) NOTICE 2025

GOVERNMENT NOTICE

The Assistant Commissioner of Police, in compliance with the requirement of
section 35BD(1) of the Road Traffic Act 1947, gives the following Notice:

Citation
This Notice may be cited as the Road Sobriety Checkpoint (No. 10) Notice 2025.

Road Sobriety Checkpoints
Road sobriety checkpoints will be conducted by the Bermuda Police Service on

the dates and in the parishes specified below—

Monday, 22 December 2025 St. George’s Parish
Tuesday, 23 December 2025 Hamilton Parish
Wednesday, 24 December 2025 Smith’s Parish
Thursday, 25 December 2025 Devonshire Parish

Pembroke Parish
Paget Parish
Warwick Parish
Southampton Parish
Sandys Parish

Friday, 26 December 2025 St. George’s Parish
Saturday, 27 December 2025 Hamilton Parish
Sunday, 28 December 2025 Smith’s Parish

Devonshire Parish
Pembroke Parish
Paget Parish
Warwick Parish
Southampton Parish
Sandys Parish

Monday, 29 December 2025 St. George’s Parish
Tuesday, 30 December 2025 Hamilton Parish
Wednesday, 31 December 2025 Smith’s Parish
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ROAD SOBRIETY CHECKPOINT (NO. 10) NOTICE 2025

Devonshire Parish
Pembroke Parish
Paget Parish
Warwick Parish
Southampton Parish
Sandys Parish

Thursday, 1 January 2026 St. George’s Parish
Friday, 2 January 2026 Hamilton Parish
Saturday, 3 January 2026 Smith’s Parish
Sunday, 4 January 2026 Devonshire Parish
Monday, 5 January 2026 Pembroke Parish

Paget Parish
Warwick Parish
Southampton Parish
Sandys Parish

Made this 15th day of December 2025

Assistant Commissioner of Police
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